JWA acknowledges that the DDA has already provided $150,000 pursuant to May 15th, 2024,
sponsorship agreement and JWA shall return the overpayment of $62,500 to the DDA no later than
September 10, 2024.

Responsibilities of DDA 

1. The DDA agrees to be a sponsor of the 2024 Holiday Village event in the amount not to exceed
eighty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($87,500).

2. Invoices shall be submitted by JWA and paid in accordance with the City of Royal Oak’s accounts
payable schedule (Exhibit B).

Term of Agreement 

The term of this Agreement shall be effective from the date first set forth above through the scheduled date

[...]

Within 45 days after the event, JWA shall meet with the DDA to evaluate the outcomes of the event.
JWA shall submit a detailed final budget figures including all sources of revenue and expenses.

Responsibilities of DDA 
1. The DDA agrees to be a sponsor of the 2024 Holiday Village event in the amount not to exceed

three-hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($350,000).

2. The DDA shall disburse the sponsorship as follows:
a. Invoice 1: $150,000 payable July 1, 2024, subject to the approval of a special event permit

by the city, and the City of Royal Oak committing $100,000 in sponsorship funds to JWA
for the event.